
District 3
Field Epidemiologist
Dawn McDevitt
(317) 439-9648
damcdevitt@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist
Michelle Grimard
(317) 408-8191
mgrimard@isdh.in.gov

District 2
Field Epidemiologist
Christina Wheeler
(317) 690-9466
chwheeler@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist
Taylor Gumns
(765) 860-6705
tgumns@isdh.in.gov

District 1
Field Epidemiologist
Cyndy Fohrman
(317) 473-2696
cfohrman@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist
Madisen Mrotek
(317) 450-4643
mmrotek@isdh.in.gov

District 4
Field Epidemiologist
Leann Freudinger
(317) 694-7121
lfreudinger@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist
Michelle Grimard
(317) 408-8191
mgrimard@isdh.in.gov

District 5
Field Epidemiologist
Ali Snively
(317) 430-3848
asnively@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist 
Jason Collins
(317) 452-0708
jacollins1@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist 
Kira Richardson
(317) 409-5602
kirrichardson@isdh.in.gov

District 6
Field Epidemiologist
Tracy Larcheveque
(317) 460-1208
tlarcheveque@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support Epidemiologist
Madisen Mrotek
(317) 450-4643
mmrotek@isdh.in.gov

District 7
Field Epidemiologist
Lindsay Joy-Wenning
(317) 697-8683
lwenning@isdh.in.gov

District 8
Field Epidemiologist
Jill Stauffer
(317) 605-6829  
jstauffer@isdh.in.gov 

District 9
Field Epidemiologist
Chris Tarrand
(317) 412-2138
ctarrand@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist
Mackenzie Lovelace
(317) 502-5259
mlovelace@isdh.in.gov

District 10
Field Epidemiologist
Karen Gordon
(317) 430-3852 
kgordon@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support 
Epidemiologist
Mackenzie Lovelace
(317) 502-5259
mlovelace@isdh.in.gov

Lake
Porter

LaPorte
St. 
Joseph Elkhart

Jasper

Starke

Marshall

Pulaski
Fulton

LaGrange Steuben

Noble DeKalb

Allen

Whitley

CassWhite

CarrollBenton

Warren
Howard

Grant
Jay

Clinton Tipton

Ve
rm

ill
io

n

Parke
Henry Wayne

Franklin

Rush

Shelby

Decatur

Clay
Morgan

Ripley

Jackson Ohio

Jefferson

ClarkOrange

Dubois

Harrison

Crawford

Perry

PikeGibson

Marion

Greene

Scott

1 2 3
4

65

7
8

10

9

District Field and LHD 
Support Epidemiologists

Epidemiology Resource Center
Main: 317-233-7125
Fax: 317-234-2812

After Hours: 317-233-1325

Updated 10/29/2020

Director of Field Epidemiology
Charles Clark
(317) 412-2137
cclark1@isdh.in.gov

LHD Support Team Lead/Field 
Epidemiologist
Ali Snively
(317) 430-3848
asnively@isdh.in.gov
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